



Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3664 OF 2023**

Kirti Chhabra ... Petitioner
v/s.
Greater Mumbai Education Society & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. C. R. Sadasivan for the Petitioner.
Adv. Santosh Shetty for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Adv. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 28th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to file the written statement and other documents by way of compilation of documents.
2. Let the compilation be filed and served by 11th August, 2025.
3. List the matter on 18th August, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)