

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3664 OF 2023

Kirti Chhabra

... Petitioner

v/s.

Greater Mumbai Educational
Society & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan for the Petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Shetty for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Prashant Kamble, AGP, for Respondent Nos.3, 4 & 5-State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 18TH AUGUST 2025.

P.C. :

1. The Advocate for the Respondent seeks time to consider the rejoinder which was served on him in Court today.
2. The Advocate for the Petitioner seeks liberty to file the Affidavit in Rejoinder in the Registry. Let the same be filed and served by 22nd August 2025.
3. The Advocates for the Respondents are permitted to file and serve their reply in the Registry, if filed by 22nd August 2025.
4. List the matter on 29th September 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)