

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2026.01.23
18:54:39 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3664 OF 2023

Kirti Chhabra ... Petitioner
Vs.
Greater Mumbai Education Society ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. Santosh Shetty for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
Ms. Jaymala Ostwal (VC) Adl. AGP for Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioner. It is made clear that if the Petitioner does not remain present on the next occasion, this Court shall proceed to take up the matter and pass necessary orders even in her absence.
2. Stand over to 5th February 2026 “for dismissal”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil