

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3664 OF 2023

Kirti Chhabra

... Petitioner

V/s.

Greater Mumbai Education Society

... Respondent

Mr. C.R. Sadasivan a/w Ameerul Hasan for the Petitioner

Mr. Narendra Bandiwadekar, Senior Advocate a/w Santosh Shetty with
Danish Khan for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl.G.P. a/w Prashant Kamble, AGP for Respondent
Nos. 3 to 5

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Sadasivan, learned Counsel appears on behalf of the
Petitioner and tenders his apology for not remaining present on the last
occasion.

2. Parties inform me that the pleadings are complete and the
matter is required to be heard finally.

3. Considering this, place the Writ Petition on 4th March 2026
under the caption "For Final Hearing".

4. Both parties are directed to file and exchange a note on submissions together with case laws that they intend to rely upon. This shall be done on or before 24th February 2026.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar